

PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPMENT FOR CLINIC FOR INFECTIOUS AND TROPICAL DISEASES OF THE CLINICAL CENTER OF SERBIA

(PROCUREMENT NO. IOP/65-2022/UHI)

CLARIFICATION NO. 2

Issued on June 13, 2022

Regarding the list of questions that the Purchaser, Public Investment Management Office Belgrade, No. 11 Nemanjina street, have received from the potential bidders, concerning the procurement procedure: Procurement of equipment for Clinic for infectious and tropical diseases of the clinical center of Serbia, no. IOP/65-2022/UHI, we give you the following answers:

Question for LOT 2:

Question 1: Za poziciju 12. Radni sto, možete li precizirati koliko fioka je potrebno napraviti?/
For position 12. Desk, can you specify how many drawers need to be made?

Answer 1: Three drawers, equal height.

Question 2: Za poziciju 13. Ugaoni sto sa fiokom, da li možete priložiti neku skicu ili jasnije objasniti o kakvom se stolu radi, opis je nejasan./ For position 13. Corner table with drawer, whether you can attach a sketch or explain more clearly what kind of table it is, the description is unclear.

Answer 2:



Table should have PVC cable ports on desk.

Question 3: Za poziciju 15. Fioka , možete li precizirati koliko fioka je potrebno napraviti?/ For position 15. Drawer, can you specify how many drawers need to be made?

Answer 3: Three drawers, equal height.

Question 4: Za poziciju 21. Ormarić drvo navodite "Izrađen od melaminskog PB-a debljine 18 mm i sastoji se od donjeg i gornjeg dela..." možete li razjasniti šta je PB? Koji je to material?/ For position 21. Wooden cabinet state "Made of melamine PB 18 mm thick and consists of lower and upper part..." can you clarify what PB is? What material is it?

Answer 4: Melamine Particle Board(Univer).

Question 5: Za poziciju 30. Ormarić za posteljinu, koje su dimenzije ormarića?/ For position 30. Bedding cabinet, what are the dimensions of the cabinet.

Answer 5: ID no. 30. Linen cabinet: Dimensions: 70x40x90 cm.

The Contracting Authority will amend the Tender Documentation.

Question 6: Za poziciju 39. Ormarić za posteljinu navodite "Od MFC-a, d=25mm, obrubljen ABS trakom 2mm, sa setom za montiranje na zid, dim 110x30x0cm", razjasnite dimenziju?/ For position 39. Bed linen cabinet state "Made of MFC, d = 25mm, trimmed with ABS tape 2mm, with wall mounting kit, dim 110x30x0cm", clarify the dimension?

Answer 6: ID no. 39. Open shelves wood: Dimensions: 110x30x2,5 cm.

The Contracting Authority will amend the Tender Documentation.

Public Procurement Committee

